

March 16, 2024

To, BSE Limited, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Ref: DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited (Scrip Code: 543713; Security ID: DRONACHRYA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited, a leading provider of drone technology solutions, is thrilled to share that it has secured a contract to supply IT hardware for the Indian Army's Drone Lab in Jammu and Kashmir (J&K). This contract underscores DroneAcharya's commitment to supporting defense preparedness and highlights the critical role of technology accessibility, even in the most remote regions of our country.

The provision of IT hardware, including CPUs, monitors, keyboards, and mice, for the Drone Lab will contribute significantly to the establishment and operation of this state-of-the-art facility. It will facilitate essential training and research activities for defense personnel, enhancing their skills and capabilities in unmanned aerial systems. "We are honored to have received this contract from the Indian Army for the establishment of the Drone Lab in J&K," said Mr. Prateek Srivastava, Founder and Managing Director of DroneAcharya. "This contract represents a significant milestone for DroneAcharya, and we are proud to support defense initiatives that contribute to national security and technological advancement."

The establishment of the Drone Lab in J&K demonstrates the Indian Army's commitment to innovation and modernization. It signifies a strong partnership between DroneAcharya and the Indian Army in leveraging technology to enhance defense capabilities and address the evolving security challenges faced by our nation.

DroneAcharya remains steadfast in its mission to deliver innovative solutions that support national defense objectives. This contract to supply IT hardware for the Indian Army's Drone Lab in J&K reflects our dedication to supporting defense initiatives and fostering technological advancement across the nation.

We request you to kindly take note of the same. Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited



Harshal J Kher

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS 69147



Registered Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Galore Tech IT Park, LMD Square, Bavdhan, Pune - 411021







